Department of Legislative Services

Maryland General Assembly 1999 Session

FISCAL NOTE

House Bill 1103 (Delegate Conwav. et al.)

Economic Matters

Wicomico County - Alcoholic Beverages - Fee and Fine Collection

This bill provides that the Director of Finance is the local collecting agent for alcoholic beverages fees and fines in Wicomico County. Currently, alcoholic beverages license fees and fines are collected by the Board of License Commissioners.

Fiscal Summary

State Effect: None.

Local Effect: None. Allowing the Director of Finance to collect license fees and fines would not directly affect Wicomico County finances or operations.

Small Business Effect: None.

Information Source(s): Wicomico County, Department of Legislative Services

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - March 2, 1999

mld/jr

Analysis by: Thomas P. Hickey Direct Inquiries to:

John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst

(410) 946-5510 (301) 970-5510